Federated.

Important Information

November 18, 2016

Effective January 17, 2017, Federated MDT Stock Trust will be renamed Federated MDT Large Cap Value Fund. The new Fund acronym is listed below. The Fund Numbers, CUSIPs, Tax Identification Number, and NASDAQ listings will remain the same.

Previous Fund Name	New Fund Name	Share Class	New Fund Acronym	CUSIP	NASDAQ	Fund Number
Federated MDT Stock Trust	Federated MDT Large Cap Value Fund	А	FMLVF	313900508	FSTRX	43
Federated MDT Stock Trust	Federated MDT Large Cap Value Fund	IS	FMLVF	313900409	FMSTX	22
Federated MDT Stock Trust	Federated MDT Large Cap Value Fund	SS	FMLVF	313900102	FSTKX	19
Federated MDT Stock Trust	Federated MDT Large Cap Value Fund	R6	FMLVF	313900607	FSTLX	220

In addition to the name change, the Fund's Names Rule Policy will be revised. Currently, the Fund invests 80% of its net assets in equity securities as outlined in the prospectus. Effective January 17, 2017, the Fund will invest 80% of its net asset in large cap equity securities.

If you have any questions, please contact your Federated Client Service Team.

For Institutional Investor / Investment Professional Use Only - Not for distribution to the general public

Federated is a registered trademark of Federated Investors, Inc.2016[®] Federated Investors, Inc.